

PRESS RELEASE

Jonathan Clenshaw joins Quoniam Asset Management as CSO & CMO

Frankfurt am Main, 8 May 2023 – Jonathan Clenshaw will assume responsibility for sales and marketing activities as Chief Sales Officer & Chief Marketing Officer (CSO & CMO) as of 1 July 2023 and, subject to regulatory approval, will join the executive board of Quoniam Asset Management GmbH.

Jonathan Clenshaw has over 30 years' experience in the financial industry. He joins Quoniam from Lombard Odier Investment Managers, where he was Head of Sales Europe, responsible for managing and developing client relationships in Europe, and a member of the Management Committee.

Prior to this, Jonathan was Head of Sales UK & Ireland and EMEA Insurance at Deutsche Asset Management. In total, he spent 20 years at Deutsche Bank, where he held various positions in Global Markets and Asset Management in Frankfurt and London. Amongst other roles, Clenshaw spent three years as Head of Client Solutions. He has also held a number of institutional sales roles at Commerzbank and WestLB.

"We are delighted to have appointed someone of Jonathan's calibre to this important position," said Nigel Cresswell, CEO and Managing Partner at Quoniam. "He is a highly experienced and recognised expert in serving institutional clients in German-speaking and international markets - making him an ideal fit for the role of our CSO & CMO."

Jonathan Clenshaw adds: "I am very excited to start working with all the talented people at Quoniam to shape the next generation of active quantitative asset management for institutional clients. I believe the value proposition of quantitative approaches, particularly through the diversification benefits they offer, will become even more compelling within client portfolios and I look forward to taking this message forward in my new role".

After more than 20 years in institutional sales, including 16 years at Quoniam, former CSO Thomas Brose has decided to take time out to refocus his professional and personal priorities. "We would like to thank Thomas for his many years of successful work in client relations at Quoniam and wish him all the best for the future," said Cresswell.

ABOUT QUONIAM

Quoniam is a leading active quantitative asset manager with around €20 billion in assets under management, over 120 employees and offices in Frankfurt and London. Quoniam is a partner-managed company with a focus on institutional investors in Germany and internationally. For further information please visit: www.quoniam.com

PRESS CONTACT

Corporate Communications, Katja Höger, +49 69 74384-184, press@quoniam.com Quoniam Asset Management GmbH, Westhafenplatz 1, 60327 Frankfurt am Main